

\210ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 356 OF 2009

RASHEEDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BOMBAY CHITS & FINANCE CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the further proceedings in Complaint Case No.1183/SS of 2009, titled M/s Bombay Chits & Finance Co. (P) Ltd. vs. Rasheeda, pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, 33rd Court at Bellard Pier, Mumbai shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master